|

cCcCeCCCcCccceccceccccecceeeCCcgescseccccecccee

50/60Hz

SERVICE INFORMATION

ILFOLAB
MG2650

FLOOR STANDING PROCESSOR FOR
BLACK AND WHITE PRINT MAKING

L1002




e e

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 1.00 STAND ASSEMBLY

€ ¢ € ¢ C ¢ ¢ ¢ € C ¢ F € € C C ¢ "~ ¢ QO Ff ¢

L I S B SN S S



€ € C € CC €6 C6C0CCCCEE6CCCC«(CCCCcCECECCCC

Page 2

FIGURE 1.00 -

Item
No.

U-R- - - WV R g

Gin No.

17219717
1733545
1726808

1721876
1721906

ILFOLAB MG2650

Kreonite
Part No.

07-16-501-356IW
07-16-501-346
07-16-501-354TW
02-13-045-3
K2-1289-01
07-16-501-357TW
EMS83210LH
K5-1047B06
K5-1050B0SE

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Description

PANEL-CROSS 20” STAND

LEG ASSY-STAND 3 TANK
STAND-DOOR 3 TANK
SCREW-ALL MODULES LEVELING
HANDLE-"SNAPF IN"”
PANEL~CROSS 20" STAND
SCREW-MACH 8-32 X 5/8" PAN
WASHER-LOCK SPRING NO. 8 SS
WASHER-FLAT NO. 8

§
£
3

CUR NEW




" ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 1.10 DRAIN ASSEMBLY

Page 3

r € ¢6 € € ¢ € ¢ ¢ £ o T T € ¢ € € € € € ¢ T T 7 T £ v € v T

4



€ € € ¢ C ¢ € ¢ € € € § € € C ¢§ ¢ ¢ ¢ C ¢ € € o ¢ ¢ CC

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 1.10

Item Kreonite

No. GinNo. Part No. Description
1 07-43-036-67 PAN-DRAIN 3 TANK ILFOLAB
2 K4-1019-12 BUSHING-INSUL SNAP
3 1722714 16-23-007-8T - NUT-LOCK 3/4-14NPS
4 1722839 17-23-039-4 ELBOW-1/2" FPT X 3/4" HOSE
5 16-23-006-5 FITTING-BULKHEAD




>

T Y Y Y AU Y I e e ey Y Y RS Y Y Y I B I B I B R

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 2.00 FRAME ASSEMBLY

Page 5




€ § € € ¢ € € € € € € ¢ € U ¢ ¢« € ¢ ¢ ¢§ ¢« €« C CCC CC S ¢ 6§ €

FIGURE 2.00

Page 6

FJ.HH )
=H OOV RLWN -

Gin No.

1755655

1755664
1726514
1729180
1721427
1721546
1721490
1721876

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-16-504-74
07-16-504-73
07-16-504-55
07-16-504-25BL
07-16-501-39
07-16-501-43
KMS1/4208HS
K5-1047B09
KMS1/42012HS
KN1/420US
KMS83212ES
K5-1047B06

Description

FRAME SIDE-DRIVE
FRAME SIDE-FILTER
BRACKET-PUMP RECIRC.
RAIL~PANEL CATCH
SUFPORT-TANK FRAME
SUFPPORT-TANK FRONT
SCREW-MACH
WASHER-LOCK
SCREW-MACH
NUT-HEX
SCREW-MACH
WASHER-LOCK

Qty Code Int

S R

CUR NEW

2
UZE




)y 2 2

o |

FRY B IRV IRV IR |

I R I BV IV BV Y LY R I |

FERV IRV IV IRV IRV IV RN R B B BV IV

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog —

FIGURE 2.10 PANEL ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENTS

)



¢§ § € € € € C § € ¢ € C ¢ C § § € ¢ ¢ € ¢« €« € € C € €c € €t € ¢§ € <

Page 8

FIGURE 2.10

FE

=
=_OWAtha W=

Gin No.

1726743
1733545
1756003

1733480
1721490

ILFOLAB MG2650

Kreonite
Part No.

07-16-501-353
KMS6326ES
K2-1289-01
07-16-500-81IW

07-45-021-1067
07-35-353-1
07-16-500-78
KMSE&3212ES
07-16-504-50
07-45-021-1069
07-16-504-66BL.

lllustrated Parts Catalog

. Qty Code Int

p-n-tpspo-n- H.hso-

g
UZQ




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 3.00 DRIVE SYSTEM

Page 9

¢ ¢ € ¢ € € ¢

¢ € < c

c ¢ ¢ € ¢

€. r- . € r

(AN SEN &

&

¢, . €

' . ‘rl

rH

(



€ € € ¢ ¢ C € € € € € € € & C C € C C C C C C CC CCCCQCC4@CCCC

FIGURE 3.00
Item
No. Gin No.
1 1767746
2 1755976
3 1722673
4 1755929
5 1729180
6 1721546
7 1729410
8 1755930
9 1756186
10 1755967
1 1721928
12 1721555
13 1756168
14 1722581
15 1722480
1736735
16 1722545
17 1755709
18 1727577
Page 10

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-35-188-12
07-43-105-5
07-45-008-2
07-43-035-5
K5-104780%
KN1/420US
02-43-034-4
07-43-035-10
K5-1986-16
07-43-068-62
K5-1050B09E
KN3/816US
K5-1047811
07-43-038-3
07-43-010-5

07-43.010-2 -

07-43-016-6
07-16-501-122
07-45-079-3

Description

SEE FIGURE 3.10
SLIDE-GUIDE
SPROCKET-IDLER 10 TOOTH
STUD-IDLER ‘
‘WASHER-LOCK

NUT-HEX

RETAINER- SNAP-ON
STUD-IDLER CHAIN TENSIONER
BEARING-IDLER STUD
SPROCKRET-11 TOOTH
‘WASHER-FLAT

Code Int




_ ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 3.10 (1 OF 2) DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

Page 11

.

€ € ¢ € - r ¢

AN A AN.A

F.rn ¢ € € r:

(€ M r

 « € ¢« €

e, ¢«

(.



(‘((CC(‘(C‘l-(_(l(‘l("I((((‘("(((l(ff

Page 12

RN NT RPN EE

FIGURE3.10 -

(XOF2)

Gin No.

1767746
1721445
1729180
1729272

1721940
1756177
1721582

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-35-188-12
KMS1/42812HP
K5-1047B09
K5-1050B07E
16-43-010-19
K6-5009P02CL
K5-1061-17
KSS1/4204E2S

g
3
g

b b b ek B P b




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail A

FIGURE 3.10 (2 OF 2) DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

Page 13

f ¢ © ¢ € § © ¢ r. ¢

S ANK &)

£ 0

A &

.« . r €

€ 0 € € €6 0

T,

€



€ € ¢ € € ¢ € § € € € ¢ € € € € € € § € ¢ €« € € C C CC € C € € CC

FIGURE 3.10
QOF2)
Item

No. Gin No.
10 1740127
11 1726770
12 1740118
13 1732582
14 1740145
15 1740136
16 1737183
17
18 1756076

Page 14

e

ILFOLAB MG2650

Part No.

15-43-002-7
KMS6328ES
15-43-002-4
07-35-188-6
15-43-002-9
15-43-002-8

K4-1299-12
KSS&322E2C

Description
HOUSING-SENSOR
SCREW-MACH
RETAINER-SENSOR

CABLE ASSY-TACHOMETER
CROWN-COVER

COVER-SPEED SENSOR HOUSING
SCREW-SELF TAP

BRUSH

SET SCREW

lllustrated Parts Catalog

g
3
4

[ N N



ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 4.00 (1 OF 5) STRUCTURE-~FEED MODULE

£ €, € € T T C Q@ 0

Page 15

6

. r

o F € 7,

a« € c ¢ & € «¢. ¢ €, r €



€ € ¢ € C € § ¢ € € C ¢ € C € € € C €§ €€ ¢ ¢ ¢ € § € CCc € C § € ¢

Page 16

FIGURE 4.00
(1 OF 5)

No. Gin No.
1 SEEFIG4.20

ILFOLAB MG2650
Hlustrated Parts Catalog

Part No. Description
ROLL FEED ASSEMBLY

Qty Code Int




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail A

FIGURE 4.00 {2 OF 5) STRUCTURE-FEED MODULE

(AN RU SN A SN )

Page 17

£ f rF r ¢© r <. r

£ €. € r

6N

€. €. ¢ ¢ € r, f ¢

£ rf

q 0



€ € € ¢ € ¢ € € € € € ¢ ¢C € € € € € € € ¢« € € C C C CC CcC € €C C <

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 4.00
2 OF5)
Item Kreonite
No.  Gir No. Part No. Description Qty Code Int
50 07-16-504-3BL DOOR-TOP 1
51 07-16-504-15BL PANEL-FEED END DISPFLAY 1
52 1755673 07-16-501-47 HINGE-UPPER 1
- 53 1726743 KMS6326ES SCREW-MACH - AR
54 1759303 07-16-501-199BL. SEAL-LIGHT TOP 1
55 1721629 KSTBABSGS SCREW-SELF TAP AR
M'\,
INTERCHANGEABILITY STATUS
CUR NEW| CUR NEW | CUR NEW | CUR NEW
w (11| | DX |IN
A B Cc D

Page18



B BN B

.._

V

2

4

AT B L

o BV Y IRV |

YV BV A B By

'

Y RV IR |

o

)

» 2 D

'

W BV |

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail B

FIGURE 4.00 (3 OF 5) STRUCTURE-FEED MODULE

Page 19

§ |



€ € € ¢ € ¢ € € € € € ¢ € € € € € € € C§ C ¢« € CC C CC € € ¢ € CC(C

Page 20

FIGURE 4.00

@ OFS)
Item

No. Gin No.
100

102 1726743
103 - 1721528
105

106 1729364
107 1767654
108

109 1721629
110 1756195
m 1737165

ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

07-16-501-355BL
KSTSBABSGS
K5-2026-13
KMS56324BU

Description

ROLL FEED ASSEMBLY
SCREW-MACH
SCREW-MACH

Code Int

s LK




ILFOLAB MG2650

Detail C

lllustrated Parts Catalog

163

FIGURE 4.00 (4 OF 5) STRUCTURE-FEED MODULE

oo
cF £ . . r . fF r € £ ¢ € C r £ * € € T € v € v . [ €

Fage 21

hr € € ¢ 4



€ € ¢ € C C € § € € € € € € € € € € € C (. CCCCC Ccc € 6 CCc<

Page 22

FIGURE 4.00 .
@OF5)
Item )
No. Gin No.
150
151 1756250
- 152 1756269
153 1721528
154
155
156 1729315
157 1721418
158 1729272
159 1729180
160 1721546
161
162 1767908
163 1721537
164 1721876
165 1721573

ILFOLAB MG2650

Kreonite
Part No.

07-16-504-17
07-16-501-21BL
07-16-501-22BL
KMS8326ES
07-16-504-11W
07-16-504-59TW
K5-2026-09
KB1/42024LB
K5-1050B07E
K5-1047B09
KN1/420U8
K4-1119-58
07-43-034-1
KMSE328ES
K5-1047B06
KNE832US

Description
PANEL-FRONT

lllustrated Parts Catalog

PANEL-CLOSE OUT TOP DRIVE SIDE

PANEL-CLOSE OUT TOP FILTER SIDE .

SCREW-MACH

FEED BOX-SIDE DRIVE SIDE

FEED BOX-SIDE FILTER SIDE

MAGNET-CATCH

BOLT-MACH
WASHER-FLAT
WASHER-LOCK
NUT-BEX
FAN-AXIAL
COVER-FAN
SCREW-MACH
WASHER-LOCK
NUT-HEX

g

&&&HH&&&&NHHSHH—-

¢
E




AT AR S A A Oy R A A Y Y B Iy B B B B R Y R R B B VIS T R R |

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog
Detail D

FIGURE 4.00 (5 OF 5) STRUCTURE-FEED MODULE

Page 23




€ € € C € ¢ C € 6 € € € € € € € € € €« § € CCCCCC CC @ C <

Page 24

FIGURE 4.00
(5§OF 5)

Item

No. Gin No.
200

201

202 1744370
203 1721537
204 1755949
205 1755958

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

SEE FIG. 4.20
07-16-501-17BL.
07-16-500-269
KMS&328ES
07-43-062-17
07-43-062-18

Description

Qty Code Int
RF
SHELF-FEED 1
LIP-FEED TABLE 1
SCREW-MACH AR
GUIDE-FEED TABLE DRIVE SIDE 1
GUIDE-FEED TABLE FILTER SIDE 1
INTERCHANGEAERILITY STATUS
CUR NEW| CUR NEW | CUR NEW [ CUR NEW
w |3 1| DN
A B C D




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 4.20 ROLL FEED ASSEMBLY

Page 25

- fF £ €« T ¥ <« €

q« ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ € ¢ € ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ €4 ¢ ¢ € ¢ ¢ 7 7



€ € ¢ C € € € € € € € € € C C € € € € € C C C CC CcC € C €@ € ¢

FIGURE 420

! Z
-t b b
CRRESvmuaunawns @E

Gin No.

1766765
1767580

1721537

1721906
1731859

1726615
1722114
1730997
1726798
1731868

1731006

1727375

ILFOLAB MG2650

Kreonite
Part No.

07-15-045-59
(07-15-045-51
KMS8328ES
K5-1050BOSE
07-15-013-26
02-45-013-141
KMS10328ES
02-43-066-4
07-15-013-18
KMS83210ES
07-15-013-43
02-45-013-72
07-15-013-19
(07-45-068-19

Description

ROLLER ASSEMEBLY
BRACKET ASSY-END
SCREW-MACH
WASHER-FLAT
ROLLER

ROD ASSY-SPACER
SCREW-MACH
WASHER-FLAT
BRACKET-END
SCREW-MACH
ROD-FAPER GUIDE SUPPORT
ROD ASSY-SPACER
GUIDE ’
GUIDE-FAPER

lllustrated Parts Catalog

-Code Int




ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Page 27

FIGURE 5.00 HEATER ASSEMBLY-DRYER UPPER

€ ¢ ¢ € € € ¢ € € € ¢ € C C € € € F € C € € C € C €0 ¢ ¢ € ¢ f



((((((((((_l((((((‘C(((((((((((((((C

FIGURE 5.00

FE

Gin No.

1755307
1755077
1751493
1736285
1755196
1755206

1755233
1755095
1755215
1755316
1726117
1729153
1726688
1736258
1721867
1721564
1721537
1721876

1721609

BRREE B a N RAGR R B vwvanawnem

1721591

ILFOLAB MG2650

Kreonite
Part No.

07-43-131-2
07-35-347-2
07-43-127-115
07-35-309-28
07-35-294-24
K2-1096-02
07-43-127-103
07-43-127-104
07-43-127-195
07-43-127-107
07-35-310-14
07-43-127-105
07-43-127-116
K4-1362-93
K4-1438-02
KMSG3212ES
KMS6324ES
K5-1047B05
KN632US
KMS8328ES
K5-1047B06
07-43-131-3
KST8AB10GS
07-35-294-40
KSS10243C2P

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Qty Code Int

—nﬁuusggggsunnnmununupnun-.-n

CUR NEW | CUR NEW




ILFOLAB MG2650

11

lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 5.05 HEATER ASSEMBLY-DRYER LOWER

Page 29

€ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ € ¢ ¢€ € ¢ € € € r € r € € ¢ F £ 7T F £ ¢ 7 7 7 € €« ¥



€ € € € C € € € € € € € € € € € € € ¢ ¢ ¢ C CCC € ¢ C € ¢ 6§ € CCC

Page 30

FIGURE 5.05

4

o !
HOWooO~IOWM A WN =

Gin No.

1726743
1721854

1721876
1755297
1755242
1755095
1755233
1755307
1755187
1755077

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

KMS6326ES
K5-1050AME
KMS8326ES
K5-1047B06
07-43-127-113
07-43-127-197
07-35-310-14
07-43-127-107
07-43-127-115
07-43-127-102
07-35-309-28

Description

SCREW-MACH
WASHER-FLAT

TTURRTURRES 8

Code Int




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 5.10 STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY-DRYER TRANSPORT

Page 31

vy €& € € € € <€ <

a ¢ r ¢ ¢ € € € ¢ ¢ € € ¢ € € € ¢ € € € € € r



¢ € € C C C € € € € € € € ¢ ¢ ¢ € ¢ € ¢ (CC CCCCcCCCc ¢ CCCC

Page 32

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 5.10 .

Kreonite
Gin No. Part No. Description

07-43-127-132 ENDPLATE-DRYER DRIVE SIDE
07-43-127-133 ENDPLATE-DRYER FILTER SIDE

‘gg

1
2
3 1755279 07-43-127-111 PLATE-RETAINER EXIT ROLLER
4 1755260 07-43-127-110  PLATE-RETAINER ENT. ROLLER DRIVE SIDE
5 1755251 07-43-127-109  PLATE-RETAINER ENT. ROLLER FILTER SIDE
6 1726615 KMS10328ES SCREW-MACH
7 1721885 K5-1047B07 WASHER-LOCK
8 1729520 02-45-013-15 ROD ASSY-SPACER ,
9 07-43-127-194  SQUEEGEE BAR ASSEMBLY
10 1721876 K5-1047B06 WASHER-LOCK
n 1721564 KNG632US NUT-HEX
12 1726817 KMSS8324ES SCREW-MACH

-13 K6-1112A01 POLYESTER-LAYOUT BASE

g
g
B

sggu;hpuumuu

CUR NEW




—

ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

y
]

|

R o

©
%

®

—

L

FIGURE 5.80 TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY-INFRARED DRYER

Page 33

r € ¢ € € ¢ € ¢ € € € € ¢ ¢ € ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ € ¢« ¢t ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢

rF r ¢ € ¢

o f



€ € € ¢ C ¢ C € € € € ¢ € € € ¢ € ¢ € ¢ ¢ C C C € € CC € € ¢ ¢ CC

FIGURE 5.80
Item
No. Gin Ne.
-0
1 1755426
2 1755417
3 1755426
4 1755417
5 1755417
6 1760082
7 1755352
8 1755370
9 1755370
10 1726275
n 1755361
12 1755361
13 1755370
Page 34

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-456-128-112
07-45-133-25
07-45-133-24
07-45-133-25
07-45-133-24
07-45-133-24
07-45-133-23T
07-45-010-1830
07-45-010-1904
07-45-010-1904
07-45-010-533
07-45-010-1885
07-45-010-1885
07-45-010-1904

Description

TRANSPORT-DRYER INFRARED
ROLLER-RUBBER 1.25” DIA.
ROLLER-RUBBER 1.25" DIA.
ROLLER-RUBEER 1.25" DIA.
ROLLER-RUBEER 125" DIA.
ROLLER-RUBBER 1.25” DIA.
ROLLER-RUBBER 1.25" DIA.

SHAFT ASSY-SEGMENTED FOAM ROLLER 1.25”
SHAFT ASSY-SEGMENTED FOAM ROLLER 1"
SHAFT ASSY-SEGMENTED FOAM ROLLER 17
SHAFT ASSY-1"DIA. S.S.

SHAFT ASSY-SEGMENTED FOAMROLLER 17
SHAFT ASSY-SEGMENTED FOAM ROLLER 1*
SHAFT ASSY-SEGMENTED FOAM ROLLER 1"

?

ARRRREaaaaaae” §

g
UZQ




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail A

FIGURE 5.81 ROLLER ASSEMBLY-DRYER .

Page 35

£ ¢ ¢ € € ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ € € ¢ € € ¢ € € € 0 € € C € € € F ¢ € ¢ r € ¢

(



€ € € ¢ C € € € € € € € € € € € € C € € ¢ € C C C C CCCC € C CcC

Page 36

FIGURE 581

Item
No. Gin No.
-0 1755325
1 1729401

2

-3 1755123
4 1736368
5 1721528
6 1722907
7 1715743
8 1740163
9 1767939

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite ,
Part No. Description Qty Code Int
07-45-010-1880 SHAFT ASSY- 1-1/4" ROLLER (SEENOTE1) 1
02-43-034-2 SPACER-GUIDE END 2
02-43-072-151 SHAFT 1
07-43-056-8S HUB-SANTOFRENE 20
K5-2052-01 WHEEL-FOAM 20
KMSE326ES SCREW-MACH 4
17-43-015-13 RETAINER-BEARING 2
K5-4070-03 BEARING 2
17-43-015-18 PLATE-BEARING RETAINER 2
07-43-128-6 GEAR-30 TOOTH 1
NOTE 1: SHAFT ASSEMBLY CONSISTS OF
ITEM NUMBERS 1 THRU 4.
INTERCEANGEABILITY STATUS _
CUR NEW| CUR NEW | CUR NEW | CUR NEW
- I [N
A B C D




ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

A

FIGURE 5.82 ROLLER ASSEMBLY-DRYER

Detail A

€ ¢ r ¢

Page 37

c € r ¢ r ¢ ¢ "

rFr r n ¢ ¢

c r. e r ¢ € r 0

«F ¢ ¢« € €0

(r €



€ € € € C ¢ € € € € € € € € € € € €« ¢ C (€ € CC C CC € C &€ € CC

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 5.82
Ttem Kreonite :
No. GinNo. Part No. Description Qty Code Int
1 1755370 07-45-010-1904 SHAFT ASSY-DRYER (SEE NOTE 1) AR
2 1737349 02-43-072-151 SHAFT 1
3 1736377 K5-2052-02 WHEEL-FOAM AR
4 1755123 07-43-056-8S HUB-WHEEL AR
5 1729401 02-43-034-2 SPACER-GUIDE END 2
6 1767939 07-43-128-5 GEAR- 24 TOOTH 1
NOTE 1: SHAFT ASSEMBLY CONSISTS OF
ITEM NUMBERS 2 THRU 5.
INTERCHANGEAEILITY STATUS
CUR NEW| CUR NEW | CUR NEW| CUR NEW
w |1 1A XN
A B [ o4
Page 38



ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

A A

| 2)
BN -
| -
2 //_.‘/ |
%/ Detail A

Detail B

FIGURE 5.83 ROLLER ASSEMBLY-DRYER

/‘3
‘ 3
s
jé;/ g |
2 //"

Page 39

rrn e ¢ 0 ¢ ¢ € ¢ ¢ € € € C ¢ 0 ¢ € € €, ¢ ¢

€ 0

q« € ¢

¢« € f ¢« O



€ € € € C ¢ € € € € € ¢ € € € € € € € €  C C CCCCCCC G Cc¢

Page 40

FIGURE 5.83
Item
No. Gin No.
1 1755426
2 1755288
3 1755417
4 1755334
5 1729300

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-45-133-25
07-43-127-112
07-45-133-24

07-43-128-4

K5-1975-37

Description Qty Code Int
"ROLLER ASSY-RUBBER 2
BEARING-SPRING AR
ROLLER ASSY-RUBBER 3
GEAR-40 TOOTH : 1
SNAP RING 1

CUR NEW | CUR NEW | CUR NEW




ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail A

FIGURE 5.84 ROLLER ASSEMBLY-DRYER |

£ € r € ¢ ¢ r r

Page 41

[ § K).

€ € ¢ C ¢ ¢ C C ¢ €€ CC 0

£ € I € ¢ O

(



¢ € € € € € € € € € € € € § € € ¢ € € € € € § € C CCC € ¢« C ¢

FIGURESS84 -

Item
No. Gin No.
1 1760082
2 1755288
3 1755334
T4 1739594
5 1729300

Page 42

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-45-133-23T
07-43-127-112

07-43-128-4

07-43-128-7
K5-1975-37

Description Qty Code Int
ROLLER ASSY-RUBBER 1
BEARING-SPRING 2
GEAR-40 TOOTH 1
GEAR-30 TOOTH 2
SNAP RING 2
INTERCHANGEAPILITY STATUS ]
CUR NEW | CUR NEW | CUR NEW




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail A

Page 43

FIGURE 5.85 ROLLER ASSEMBLY-DRYER .

€« r r e e ¢ r ¢ r r

€ € ¢ r ¢ r ¢ ¢ € £ r € ° QO

« ¢ 0 €€ ¢« 0



¢ € € € C € € § € € € € € € € € ¢ € ¢ € ¢ € € CC € ¢ £ € ¢ ¢ <

FIGURE 5.85
Item
No. GinNo.

1 1755361
2
3 175518
4 171368377
5 1729401
6 1767939

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite )
Part No. Description

Qty Code Int
07-45-010-1885  SHAFT ASSY-SEG 1.00” FOAM ROLLER 1
R-43-072-1T2 SHAFT ASSY . 1
07-43-056-85 HUB AR
K5-2052-02 WHEEL-FOAM AR
02-43-034-2 COLLAR-SPACER 2
07-43-128-5 GEAR-24 TOOTH 2
INTERCHANGEABILITY STATUS
CUR NEW | CUR NEW | CUR NEW




ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

A

Detail A

FIGURE 5.86 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - DRYER

€ € € € € € r €. r ¢ r ¢

Page 45

€ r ¢ r r r r r c Cc cr o0

€« ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢



€ € € € C € C € € € € 6 € € € € 6§ € € € C CCCCCCCCCCCCEC

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 5.86
Item Kreonite
No. GinNo. Part No. Description
-1 1726275 07-45-010-533 SHAFT ASSY-1"S.S.
2 1767939 02-43-021-30T GEAR-24 TOOTH
3 1722086 02-43-038-1 BEARING
-4 1729878 02-45-051-61 SHAFT ASSY-W/END PLUGS

5 1729768 02-45-051-111 TUBE-SHAFT
6 1731437 07-43-096-1 END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT
7 1722637 07-43-096-2 END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT
8 1722518 07-43-012-5 SNAP RING

g
E

bk ek ek e b D e S




ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail A

FIGURE 5.87 DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY-DRYER .

Page 47

c ¢ r ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ € ¢ r ¢ r ¢ € € ¢ € r ¢ € r ¢ ¢ ¢

'

€ € € ¢

€« ¢ ¢ ¢



¢ € € € C ¢ ¢ € 6 @ & € € € € € € € € € € € € € €. CC € € € € ¢

FIGURE 5.87

Page 48

A h b W=

Gin No.
1722536
1755325
1754546
1755462

1726817
1755343

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-43-013-2
07-43-128-3
K5-1016A06
17-43-015-1T
KMS8324ES
07-45-004-123

Description
GEAR-40 TOOTH

GEAR-32 TOOTH W/SET SCREW

COLLAR
BLOCK-BEARING
SCREW-MACH
SHAFT-DRIVE

Qty Code Int

O D ek bk

8
UZQ




. ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 5.80 GUIDES-DRYER

Page 49

cF F ¢ 7 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ € € ¢ ¢ ¢ Ff ¢ ¢ € ¢ ¢r € € r € ¢ ¢ € ¢ r ¢ <«

(f



ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 5.90
Item Kreanjte '
No.  Gin No. Part No. Description Qty ‘Code Int
1 1736845 07-45-032-29T  GUIDE-DRYER 47
2 17131125 07-43-005-4T GUIDE-ENTRANCE/EXIT 43
3 176221 KMS103216ES . SCREW-MACH 4
5 1722918 17-43-015-17 BEARING ASSY-3 POSITION 4
6 1715743 K5-4070-03 BEARING 12
7 1726183 17-43-015-15 RETAINER-BEARING 3 POSITION 4
8 1726192 17-43-015-16 COVER-BEARING 4
9 1721528 KMS8326ES SCREW-MACH 4
10 1729281 K5-1055K79 NUT-SPEED 12
INTERCHANGEABILITY STATUS
CUR NEW| CUR NEW | CUR NEW | CUR NEW
w |1 LA KN
A B C

Page 50

6 € ¢ € C ¢ € € ¢ €& €& ¢ € € € € € € €« € ( € € € € €C € €C € € € € <



ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail A

Detail C Detail D

FIGURE 5.85 DETAILS-INFRARED DRYER

Page 51

cF € ¢ ¢« € ¢ ¢ € € € ¢ € € € r r ¢ ¢ € € ¢ € ¢ € € ¢ r© ¢ € € ¢ r

(r



¢ € € ¢ C ¢ C € € € ¢ ¢ € € € € € € € € € (€ ¢ € € CC € ¢ € € Cc

Page 52

FIGURE 5.95 .

78

Gin No.

1767443
1736230
1722114

1737330
1715743

1721528
1740163

QU1 L WM

b

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kxeonite
Part No.

K2-2049D08
KMS103224ES
02-43-066-4
07-43-127-159
07-43-127-122
K5-4044-09
17-43-015-13
K5-4070-03
KMS8326ES
17-43-015-18

GEAR-35 TOOTH
SCREW-MACH
WASHER-PLASTIC
STUD-IDLER

STUD-IDLER

SPRING
RETAINER-BEARING
BEARING

SCREW-MACH
PLATE-BEARING RETAINER

g
3
g

NNNNSNwau

CUR NEW | CUR NEW




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail A R

FIGURE 6.10 INFRARED REPLENISHMENT SYSTEM

I £ € € € € € ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ r ¢ ¢ € € r € ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ € ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ € € ¢ ¢ ¢ !



€ € € € C € €C € € 66 ¢ € € € 6 6 € € C CCCCCCCCCCCCCTC

FIGURE 6.10
Item
No. Gin No.
-1
2
3
4
5
6 1736249
7 1767498
8
9 1729070
10 1729209
1 1726918
12 1767595
13 1737716
14 1721528
15 1721629
16 1721876

ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-35-307-12
07-15-106-8BL
07-15-106-16BL
14-35-061-53
14-35-061-52
KMSG6324AP
K4-1130-02
K4-1135-04
K4-1362-107
K5-1043A03
KNG32ZP
07-15-106-23BL
07-15-106-18
KMS8326ES
KST8ABBGS
K5-1047B06

Description

REPLENISHMENT ASSY-INFRARED
COVER
BOX-IR SENSOR

SPACER-PC BOARD
WASHER-LOCK
NUT-HEX
BRACKET-MOUNTING
BLOCK-SUPPORT
SCREW-MACH
SCREW-SELF TAP
WASHER-LOCK

Code Int

TTRUTRRRR TR 8




ILFOLAB MG2650

lilustrated Parts Catalog

*—FEXIT

FIGURE 7.01 TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY-DEVELOPER

Page 55

rev € € € € € & € F € € €. € € € € ¢ ¢ € € € (¢ €€ ¢ € €

("



¢ € € € C € C € ¢ ¢ 6 ¢ C € € ¢ € ¢ € € € ¢ ( ¢ ¢ C € C €€ € € CC

Page 56

FIGURE 7.01

FE

VoA AWND- |,

Gin No.

1726275

1726275

1726275
1726275

ILFOLAB MG2650

Kreonite
Part No.

07-45-010-1910
07-45-010-533
07-45-010-533
07-45-010-533
07-45-010-533
07-45-010-1910
07-45-010-434
07-45-010-434
07-46-135-210

| lllustrated Parts Catalog

Description ' .Qty Code Int

SHAFT ASSY-RUEBER 2” OD SEE FIGURE 7.32
SHAFT ASSY-SS 1” OD SEE FIGURE 731
SHAFT ASSY-SS 17 OD SEE FIGURE 7.31
SHAFT ASSY-SS 1” OD SEE FIGURE 7.31
SHAFT ASSY-SS 1” OD SEE FIGURE 7.31
SHAFT ASSY-RUEBER 2” OD SEE FIGURE 7.32
SHAFT ASSY-RUBBER SEE FIGURE 7.36
SHAFT ASSY-RUEBER SEE FIGURE 7.36
TRANSPORT ASSY-DEVELOPER

~RRRERARE

INTERCHANGEARBILITY STATUS

CUR NEW] CUR NEW | CUR NEW




ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

*—EXIT

FIGURE 7.05 TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY-FIX

Page 57

g € €6 € ¢ a¢@ ¢« ¢ € © c € r €€ ¢ ¢ € ¢ ¢ €€ ¢ 0 0 0 ¢ € € € €



§ € € € C € € ¢ @ € ¢ ¢ € € € ¢§ € € € § ¢ € € CC €€ € € €€« € ¢

Item

Page 58

FIGURE 7.05

Z
]

Vo ~IALisLiN-

Gin No.

1726275
1726275
1726275
1726275

1730281
1730346

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-45-010-433
07-45-010-533
07-45-010-533
07-45-010-533
07-45-010-533
07-45-010-1910
07-45-010-23
07-45-010-400
07-46-135-211

Pescription

SHAFT ASSY-POLY/SS 2" OD SEE FIGURE 735
SHAFT ASSY-SS 1” OD SEE FIGURE 7.31

SHAFT ASSY-SS 1" OD SEE FIGURE 731

SHAFT ASSY-SS 17 OD SEE FIGURE 7.31

SHAFT ASSY-SS 17 OD SEE FIGURE 731

SHAFT ASSY-RUEBBER 2" OD SEE FIGURE 737
SHAFT ASSY-POLY/SS 1-1/4 OD SEE FIGURE 7.33
SHAFT ASSY-SS 1-1/4" OD SEE FIGURE 734
TRANSPORT ASSY-FIX

CRRRARERG

g
g
5

g
UZQ




ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

—EXIT

FIGURE 7.10 TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY-WASH

SR O B I AN A A A A e e A A A A A A A AN A A A A A A A A A

Page 59

(I



§ € € C C C € & § 6 ¢ ¢ € € ¢ € ¢ € € § € € € € C C € € € €« € ¢

Page 60

FIGURE 7.10

3

OO0~ O\ B W N

Gin No.

1726275
1726275

© 1726275

1726275

1730346

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-45-010-433
07-45-010-533
07-45-010-533

" 07-45-010-533

07-45-010-533
07-45-010-1910
07-45-010-1909
07-45-010-400
07-46-135-212

Description

SHAFT ASSY-POLY/SS 2” OD SEE FIGURE 7.35
SHAFT ASSY-SS 1” OD SEE FIGURE 7.31

SHAFT ASSY-SS 1”7 OD SEE FIGURE 731

SHAFT ASSY-SS. 17 OD SEE FIGURE 7.31

SHAFT ASSY-SS 1”7 OD SEE FIGURE 731

SHAFT ASSY-RUBBER 2” OD SEE FIGURE 7.37
SHAFT ASSY-RUBBER 1-1/4 OD SEE FIGURE 7.36
SHAFT ASSY-SS 1-1/4" OD SEE FIGURE 7.34
TRANSPORT ASSY-WASH

CLEEEELEL:

g
3
E




B B Y Y B 2T N B RV ARV IR Y Y Y Y Y v RV IRV IRV IV IV IV IRV I BNV BV NS RV BRY ERY BRY RV RS

. ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 7.20 (1 OF 2) TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY-1 CENTER ROLLER

Page 61




- ILFOLAB MG2650
v lllustrated Parts Catalog
o .
v
- FIGURE 720 -
- (1 OF2)
Item Kreonite
bod No. GinNo. Part No. Description Qty Code Int
> 3 ! 02'453-.301?'513 ggp%mmsgrom ENTRANCE 3
2 07-43-001- 2
o 3 07-43-001-51 ENDPLATE-TRANSPORT EXIT 2
4 1726523  KMSI0B210ES SCREW-MACH AR
‘s 1721885  KS5-1047B07 WASHER-LOCK AR
o 6 1726716  KMS6325ES SCREW-MACH AR
7 1721867  KS-1047BOS WASHER-LOCK AR
- 8 1721564  KN632US NUT-HEX AR
9 1731107  07-43-003-10T  GUIDE-BOTTOM TURNAROUND AR
- 10 1726523  KMSI03210ES SCREW-MACH AR
11 1762947  02-43-021-80T  GEAR-40 TOOTH 1
- 12 1767892  07-43-004-26 STUD 1
13 172114  (2-43-066-4 WASHER 1
o 14 1726578  KMS103220ES SCREW-MACH 1
-
-
v
-
v
w
v
)
w
L J
L
L
-
INTERCHANGEABILITY STATUS
“ CUR NEW|CUR NEW | CUR NEW | COR NEW
Y RN
- A B C D
-
-
w Pagc 62
-



ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

(5 2 (& §

Detail A Detail B

Detail C “

Detail D

FIGURE 7.20 (2 OF 2) TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY-1 CENTER ROLLER

Page 63

¢ € . ¢ ¢ ¢ r,

€

€

€ € ¢ ¢ ¢ € ¢ € ¢,

(. € € ¢ 0

€

« e 60

. M

(-



¢ ¢ € € € € € € € € ¢C

¢ € € ( C ¢ ¢ € ¢ € & € € & ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« C € C €<«

Page 64

FIGURE 7.20

2 Or2)

Item

No. Gin No.
50 1721995
51 1721463
52 1722206
53 1722105
54 1721564
55 1730694
56 1722619
-57
58 1729603
59 1721564
60
61 1731125
62 1731161
63 1726615
64
65
66 1721472
67

ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

02-43-021-1000F

KMS63216ES
02-43-163-1
02-43-066-3
KN632US
07-45-025-2
07-43-052-1
07-43-052-3
07-45-014-49
02-45-013-25
KN632US
02-43-034-6
07-43-005-4T
07-43-022-2
KMS10328ES
07-45-014-50
07-43-022-4
KMS63220ES
07-16-504-76

ROD ASSY-SPACER
NUT-HEX

SPACER

GUIDE

BRACKET-END
SCREW-MACH

SPRAY-BAR -
GUIDE-BRACKET MODIFIED
SCREW-MACH
CLIP-TENSIONER

Qty Code Int

uuunnumu&&n—n—lnnuun—n—nn




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

WASH-TO-DRYER GUIDE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 7.25 (1 OF 2) TRANSPORT GUIDES AND LIGHT BAFFLE

€ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ € r .

Page 65

r. f' f: 'i €

C

(4

rF € €. € ¢ . € ¢ 0 ¢

@« € ¢ € r ¢

« O

(r



¢ € € € C € C ¢ 6§ € & € € ¢ € € C € € € C C (. C C C CC CC € € €

Page 66

FIGURE 725

(10F2)

REREBombanawnt F§

Gin No.

1730649
1724048
1729557
1726523
1721564
1731208

1715789
1729557

1726404
1731198
1724020
1726615

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-45-020-3T
07-43-032-3
02-45-013-17
KMS103210ES
KNG32US
07-43-031-4T
07-45-014-48
02-43-034-1
02-45-013-17
07-45-014-46
07-45-014-17
07-43-026-4T
07-43-025-2
KMS10328BES

Description

GUIDE ASSY-ENTRANCE
BRACKET-END

TIEROD

SCREW-MACH
NUT-HEX

GUIDE

GUIDE ASSY-EXIT
COLLAR-SPACER

ROD ASSY-SPACER
SPRAY BAR ASSY
SHAFT-CROSSOVER
GUIDE-WASH TO DRYER
BRACKET-GUIDE
SCREW-MACH

B DD b ek ek ek B b B

Code Int

-

L]

L]




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

56

STANDARD CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 725 @2 OF 2) TRANSPORT GUIDES

Page 67

I € € € ¢ € € 6 ¢ € € € ¢ € ¢ € ¢ €0 €€ ¢ € ¢ 0 ¢« ¢ 7



€ € € C C C C § 6§ 6 6 ¢ € ¢ ¢ ¢ (¢ € €6¢ € CCCCcCcCeccCcC

FIGURE 7.25
COF2)
Jtem
No. GinNo.
52 1729557
53 1731134
54 1726688
56 1731152
-57 1730456
Page 68

ILFOLAB MG2650

Kreonite
Part No.

02-45-013-17
07-43-008-4T
KMS10328ES
07-43-021-1
07-45-015-16T

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Description Qty Code Int
TIE ROD 2
GUIDE-CROSSOVER STANDARD 42
SCREW-MACH 4
BRACKET-END 2
CROSSOVER ASSY-UFPER 2
INTERCHANGEABILITY STATUS




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail A

FIGURE 728 DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY-LIQUID TRANSPORT

Page 69

« £

r

F. € € r £, € c £ r ¢ € € ¢ € € ¢ € € ¢ € € r

r. r o ¢ € ¢

‘F



ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 7.28
KHem Kreonite
No. Gin No. Part No. D intion Qy Code Int
1 1Be1e 01430134 Gpag- 83 TOOTH WHITE 2
1722527  07-43-013-1
: GEAR-80 TOOTH BLACK 1
2 1721582  KSSI4204E2S .
SET SCREW AR
3 1762936  02-43-021-58T ,
GEAR- 32 TOOTH 1
4 1731666  07-45-004-39
SHAFT-DRIVE 1
5 1715761  02-43-021-52T
6 1731354  07-43-046-6  CEAR-32TOOTH 1
SPRING-TRANS HOLD-DOWN DRIVE SIDE AR
7 1B13%0  07-43-061-2
CLIP-PLASTIC HOLD-DOWN AR
8 1731381  (07-43-061-1
CLIP-METAL HOLD-DOWN AR
9 1726743  KMS6326ES
SCREW-MACH 1
10 1721867  K5-104TB0S
11 1721564  KN632US WASHER-LOCK 1
NUT-HEX 1
INTERCHANGEAETLITY STATUS

CUR NEW | CUR NEW | CUR NEW

Page 70

¢ € € € C € € € ¢ 6§ €& ¢ € ¢ € € € € € € € C C C C C ( C € § € C €



ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail A

FIGURE 7.31 SHAFT ASSEMBLY-STAINLESS STEEL 1 OD

Page 71

rr £ € € € ¢ ¢ r ¢ € r ¢ r r £ € F ¢C € °C € FC €C r °c r° °r °£ ° ¢ T

r



¢ € € ( ¢ ¢ C € € € @ € € € € € € € € € € € €C CC . CC € € ¢« C

FIGURE 731
Item

No. Gin No.

-1 1726275

2 1722013

3 1722086

-4 1729878

] 1729768

6 1731437

7 1722637

8 1722518

Page T2

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-45-010-533
02-43-021-30T
02-43-038-1
02-45-051-61
02-45-051-111
07-43-056-1
07-43-096-2
07-43-012-5

Descrivti

SHAFT ASSY COMFLETE
GEAR-16 TOOTH

BEARING

SHAFT ASSY-W/END PLUGS

- TUBE-SHAFT

END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT
END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT
SNAP RING

g
g
g

ek gk ped kb D =

8
UZQ




ILFOLAB MG2650

Illustrated Parts Catalog

-—EXIT

FIGURE 7.32 SHAFT ASSEMBLY-RUBBER 2" OD

| 'ggg\ ,7 Detail A

Page 73

£ r ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ € ¢ ¥ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ r ¢ r € ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ € € r £ € r ¢ ¢ r

q



€ € € € ( C (€ € 66 € € €66 ¢ CCECCCCCCCCCCCCC

FIGURE 7.32

Page 74

No.
-1

NV R BN

- Gin Neo.

1767571
1722518

1722682
1728585

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite :

Part No. Description Qty Code Iut

07-45-010-1910 SHAFT ASSY-RUBBER 2° COMPLETE 1

02-43-021-78T GEAR-32 TOOTH 1

02-43-038-3 BEARING-GREEN 2

07-43-012-5 SNAP RING 1

07-45-134-10 ROLLER-RUBBER 2" 1

07-45-080-8 END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT 1

07-45-080-7 END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT 1
INTERCHANGEAEILITY STATUS .
CUR NEW| CUR NEW | CUR NEW{ CUR NEW

w |1 11| XN
A B c D




ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog -

FIGURE 7.33 SHAFT ASSEMBLY-POLYES*ERISS 1-1/4”.0D

Page 75

¢« ¢ € € ¢ ¢ € ¢ € € € ¢ r ¢ € ¢ r € ¢ € C € € € € € € ¢ ¢ v 1 v r



¢ € € € C ¢ C € € ¢ C ¢ C§ ¢ € €« € ¢ ( § € ¢ C € C CC € ¢ €€ € €

FIGURE 7.33

]

Page 76

3

Gin Na.

1730281
1715752

]
\O 00 1O\ b

1722518
1729887
1729768
1731437
1722637
1721234

NOTE 1: SPECIFY LENGTH IN FEET.

1722086

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-45-010-23
02-43-021-47T
02-43-038-1
07-43-012-5
02-45-051-61R
02-45-051-111
07-43-096-1
07-43-096-2
K6-5048-23

Description Qty Code Int
SHAFT ASSY COMPLETE 1

GEAR-20 TOOTH 1

BEARING 2

SNAP RING 1

SHAFT ASSY-W/END PLUGS 1
TUBE-SHAFT 1

END FLUG ASSY-SHAFT 1

END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT 1
SOCK-POLYESTER 1-14" (SEENOTE1) AR

INTERCHANGEABILITY STAIUS
CUR NEW ] CUR NEW | CUR NEW




ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 7.34 SHAFT ASSEMBLY-STAINLESS STEEL 1-1/4” OD

Page 77

€ € € € C € €€ CFf € €CcCcCCcecCCcccc°f«¢ecc¢€



¢ € € € C € C € 6§ 6 8 ¢ € ¢ € € € ¢ € Q¢ CCCCCcCCceCccCcc

FIGURE 734

FE
8
7

1730346
1715752
1722086
1722518
1729560
1729915
1731446
1722646

|
00 =1 O\ & i =

Page 78

ILFOLAB MG2650

Kreonite
Part No.

07-45-010-400
02-43-021-47T
02-43-038-1
07-43-012-5
02-45-061-51
02-45-061-111
07-43-096-19
07-43-096-20

SHAFT ASSY COMPLETE
GEAR-20 TOOTH

BEARING

SNAP RING

SHAFT ASSY-W/END FLUGS
TUBE-SHAFT

END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT
END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT

lllustrated Parts Catalog

o
s
)

ok ko ek D Pk ek

CUR NEW




FERVERVERV Y R Y VY Y Y IV v B v v By B v IRV IRV Iy IRV B B I B B B

g

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalo
FIGURE 7.35 SHAFT ASSEMBLY-SSL‘JPOL.YESTER 2" 0D

o—EXIT

Page 79




¢ € € € C € C € € § & ¢ € € € ¢« € § € C € C C C € € € C C GC ¢« € ¢

FIGURE 7.35

7F

Gin No.

1767571

172509
1722518
1728448
1727586
1721216
1722682
1728585
1722499

-t 1 ’
O 00 =) OV A )b =

Page 80

ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

KEreonite
Part No. Description Qty Code Int
07-45-010-433 SHAFT ASSY-POLYESTER/SS 2" OD 1
02-43-021-78T GEAR-32 TOOTH 1
02-43-038-1 . BEARING 2
07-43-012-3 SNAP RING 2
07-43-012-5 SNAP RING 1
07-45-080-28P SHAFT ASSY-W/END PLUGS 1
07-45-080-12 TUBE-SHAFT 1
K6-5048-14 SOCK-POLYESTER 2" OD (SEENOTE1) AR
07-45-080-8 END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT 1
07-45-080-7 END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT 1
07-43-011-1 RING-SOCK RETAINING 2
NOTE 1: Specify length in feet.
INTERCHANGEABILITY STATUS
CUR NEW| CUR NEW|CUR NEW| CUR NEW
w |1 1| |IN
A B c D




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

e EXIT

FIGURE 7.36 SHAFT ASSEMBLY-RUBBER 1-1/4” OD

Page 81

€ € € € € € € € € € € € ¢ € ¢ € € € ¢ € ¢ € ¢ ¢ €6 06¢ ¢ ¢ 6 €



€ € € € C C C € € 66 ¢ € € ¢ € €€ €€ €€ CCCCCCCEC€CCC

Page 82

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 7.36 -
Item Kreonite
Na. GinNo. Part No. Description Qty Code Int
-1 07-45-010-1909 SHAFT ASSY-RUBBER COMPLETE . 1
2 1715752 02-43-021-47T GEAR-20 TOOTRH 1
3 172208 & 02-43-038-1 BEARING 2
4 1722518 07-43-012-5 SNAPRING 1
6 1827275 07-45-134-3 ROLLER ASSY-RUBBER 1-1/4" OD 1
7 1722637 07-43-096-2 END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT 1
g 1731437 07-43-056-1 END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT 1
INTERCHANGEARILITY STATUS
CUR NEW | CUR NEW ] CUR NEW




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

——EXIT

I L@? %\ '7 Detail A

FIGURE 7.37 SHAFT ASSEMBLY-RUBBER 2” OD

<

Page 83

‘"€ € € € € € € € € € € ¢ ¢ € € €6¢¢CCCCCC0CCC€C¢cCC¢c¢eC¢cc¢€



¢ € € ¢ € € € € € € & ¢ € € € € € ¢ ¢ € ¢ § € € € €« € @£ € <

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 7.37
Item Kreanite
No. Gin No. Part No. Description Qty Code Int
-1 07-45-010-1910 SHAFT ASSY-RUEBBER 2" COMPLETE 1
2 1767571 02-43-021-78T GEAR-32 TOOTH 1
3 1715798 - (02-43-038-3 BEARING-GREEN 2
4 1722518 07-43-012-5 SNAP RING 1
5 07-45-134-10 ROLLER-RUBEER 2" 1
6 1722682 07-45-080-8 END PLUG ASSY-SHAFT 1
7 1728585 07-45-080-7 END FLUG ASSY-SHAFT 1
INTERCHANGEARBILITY STATUS
CUR NEW | CUR NEW | CUR NEW

- |1 1|V

Page 84




ILFOLAB MG2650

illustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 8.00 STRUCTURE-EXITMODULE |

$. . C € €. C F ¢ ¢ € €. € C ¢ € ( € € € € <« Q0 ¢ €€ €

Page 85



€ € € € C € C € € 6 6 € € € € € € € € € € € C C CCCCCCECECCEC

FIGURE £.00

Page 86

Gin No.

1726752

1721537

4
DO~ b WN - ]
g

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-16-504-53
07-16-504-65BL
KMS6326LH
07-16-504-56
07-16-504-57
KMS8328ES
K5-1049A06
07-16-504-68BL.
07-16-504-58

Description Qty Code int
PANEL ASSY-EXIT END 1
COVER-ELECTRICAL ACCESS 1
SCREW-MACH AR
BRACKET-INTERLOCK SW/FILTER SIDE 1
BRACKET-INTERLOCK SW/DRIVE SIDE 1
SCREW-MACH AR
WASHER-LOCK AR
COVER-TAKE UP HOLE 1
BRACKET-INTERLOCK SW/CTR 1
INTERCHANGEAEILITY STATUS .
CUR KEW{| CUR NEW | CUR NEW | CUR NEW
w |1 XN
A B C D




ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

=
-. @_/3

TANKREF.2 ‘ a—:*
" G . | %Detail B

Detail C

FIGURE 9.10 (1 OF 2) TANKS AND FITTINGS

C € ¢ ¢ ¢ € € ¢ €. € €

¢ r. ¢ e ¢ r r ¢

Page 87

r o€ € € €€ ¢

qTd ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢€ ¢

BE



¢ € € ¢ C ¢ ¢ € € 6§ € ¢ € € ¢ ¢ € € ¢ € € € € ( € € € € € C €« € ¢ ¢

FIGURE 9.10

(1 OF2)

Page 88

ZE

R RORES v woaunawm=

1
[
\o

Gin No.

1721683

- 1753867 -

1721674
1754830

1722316

1721656
1737266

1754528

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-23-033-25
K2-1090-51
07-23-033-1
K2-1090-10
07-23-010-5

K2-1024-05
K2-1024-06
K2-1800-03
K2-1646-05
07-25-006-54
K2-1007-63
K2-1007-64
K2-1090-04
K2-1673BV
07-16-504-60
K2-1007-65
K2-1714-10
K6-5151-01
K6-5151-02
07-26-004-76

Pescrinti

OVERFLOW-TANK ASSY
CLAMP-HOSE 3/4” TO 1-172"
ADAPTOR-SLIP BOOT 1" X .75
CLAMP-HOSE 1/2” TO 1-1/8”

ADJUSTER-OVERFLOW

ADAPTER 3/4” GHT X 1/2” NPT
ADAPTOR 3/4” BPS X 1/2” NPT

FLOW-REGULATOR

TEE BRASS-1/2 MPFT X 1/2 MFT X 172 MPT
VALVE ASSY-SOLENOID 24VDC 11.2 WAT
ADAPTOR BRASS-1/2" HOSE X 1/2” FFT
ADAPTOR BRASS- 3/8 HOSE X 12 FFT
CLAMP-HOSE SCREW 1/4 MIN 5/8 MAX
HOSE-VINYL 3/8" ID-3/32" WALL

BRACKET-SOLENOID

ADAPTOR BRASS- 1/2” FPT X 144 MPT
VALVE-BALL 3/8 MIN HOSE TO 1/4 FPT
HOSE-FILL 120" L 3/4” GHF X 3/4” GHF
HOSE-FILL 3 METERS LG 3/4” BPS

SOLENOID ASSY

Qty Code Int

e L Ll L L L w;wgu




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

50

NOTE: LETTER ON TANKS DEFICT FITTINGS.

SEE PAGE 9.1 FOR MATCHING LETTER
CODED DETAILS OF FITTINGS.

FIGURE 9.10 {2 OF 2) TANKS AND FITTINGS

Page 89

F ¢ ¢ €€ ¢ ¢ ¢ € ¢ € € ¢ ¢ € ¢ r ¢ € r 1

(. r. ¢ 0 ¢ §

f € 46 ¢ ¢ ¢,

F:

i F



€ € € € ( C € € € 6 6 6 € € € € € € € € € € € € € € CCCC Q€ CCC

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 9.10
- @OF2)

Item Kreonite

No. GinNo.  PartNo. Description Qty Code Int

50 07-23-016-10M TANK ASSY- W/O FITTINGS 1
INTERCHANGEARILITY STATUS
CUR NEW| CUR NEW | CUR NEW | CUR NEW

w (1IN
A B c D
Page 90



ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

2 2 0 > D 2 D 2 ) D) ) DI DI DI DI I DI IIIIDI DY RS ODNY O

1\.]1\'%/

/..y " 'Vﬁ
Q) ] vﬁ.ﬂﬂw '/ W

& \..c \lh.\&.\\idxs

17

FIGURE 9.20 PUMP ASSEMBLY

Page 91




¢ € € ¢ C C C € € § 6 € € € € € C CCCCCCCCCCC0ecccc

Page 92

FIGURE 9.20 .

FE

GH

REBE®SS

Gin No.

1756085

1726615
1721885
1721917

1721674
1721656
1721665

1753867

1722307

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreoaite
Part No.

07-35-029-63
07-35-353-7
K2-1369-03
K2-1714-11
07-25-033-21
KMS10328ES
K5-1047B07
K5-1050BO6E
07-26-004-78
21-23-004-18
K2-1090-10
K2-1090-04
K2-1090-06
K3-1031-65
K2-1672A
07-23-033-1
07-16-504-55
40-43-004-71
K4-1435-12
07-26-004-84
K2-1672A
07-23-032-1

Description

HEATER ASSY-IMMERSION
PROBE-DEVELOPER & FIX
NUT-COMPRESSION

VALVE-BALL 3/8” HOSE X 1/4” FPT

PUMP-RECIRCULATION MDI
SCREW-MACH
WASHER-LOCK
WASHER-FLAT
DRAIN-MANIFOLD ASSY

TEE 3/8"-1/2"-3/47
CLAMP-HOSE 1/2 MIN 1-1/8 MAX
CLAMP-HOSE 144 MIN
CLAMP-HOSE 5/16 MIN 7/8 MAX
PUMP-BELLOWS :
HOSE-VINYL 3/4 LD. X 1/8 WALL
ADAPTER 1.00 X .75 SLIP BOOT
BRACKET ASSY-PUMP RECIRC.
PAD-PUMP MOUNTING
TIE-CAELE 15-5/16" LONG
PVCPIPE
HOSE-VINYL 3/4 LD. X 1/8 WALL
HOSE DETAIL

11 -

usuuuu SN

Code Int




L— .\ s ._Z .v- i |

»

YV R R R Ry R R B B S B

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 10.05 CONTROL PANEL-FEED END |

Page 93

1)



¢ € € € € € € € € 6 6 ¢ € € € € € €« € ¢ € ¢ € € € CC € C € € ¢ ¢

Page %4

FIGURE 10.05
Item
No. Gin No.
1 1767672
2 1726808
3 -1767526 -
4 1729209
5
6 1767672
7
8 1767517
9 1729108
10
11 1726218
12 1721867
13 1726918
14

ILFOLAB MG2650
Illust_rated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-16-501-58
KMS83210LH
K5-1953-579
KS-1048A03
K4-1362-112
07-16-501-55
07-35-305-53
K5-1051-01
K4-1362-79
07-35-284-57
K5-1049A05
K5-1047B05S
KN632ZP
07-39-16-01

Description
BEZEL-DISPLAY
SCREW-MACH
LABLE-KEYBOARD
WASHER-LOCK
SPACER-NYLON

PLATE ASSY-KEYBOARD
PC BOARD-KEYBOARD
WASHER-FIBER
SPACER-BRASS

PC BOARD-CPU
WASHER-LOCK
WASHER-LOCK
NUT-HEX

MEMORY MODULE ASSY

g
3
5

o O b O b b b e




LA 2 2 2 D D D I DD I DI DI I I DI DI I I I IDIODIY OIY DI O

FIGURE 10.10 FAN INSTALLATION-AXIAL

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog —

Detail B

Page 95




¢ € € € € C C € 6 € 6 ¢ € € € € € € € € € € C C C C € C C € C C¢

Page 96

FIGURE 10.10

3

[

CORNAWNEWN-

Gin No.

1726770
1721894
1721867
1721564
1722361
1767791
1767407
1767508
1767416

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

K4-1119-58
KMS6328ES
K5-1050A4E
K5-1047B05
KN632US
07-35-293-3
07-35-309-31
KMS44012AS
K5-1048A02
KN440US

Description

(CE) FAN

SCREW-MACH
WASHER-FLAT
WASHER-LOCK
NUT-HEX

ALARM ASSY, EXIT END
SWITCH ASSY, BACKLITE
SCREW, MACHINE 4-40 X 3/4
WASHER, LOCK

NUT, HEX

g
3
5

NN = h bbb

g
uzg




F R B B

N

AN A Y I A T I R e B B Y IS 2 B B A

ILFOLAB MG2650
-lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 1020 SWITCHES-INTERLOCK = |

Page 97

)



¢ € € ¢ € ¢ € ¢ ¢ & €& ( ¢ € ¢ € € € € € 6§ € ¢ €« (€ € € € ¢ ¢« € <

Page 98

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 10.20
Item Kreonite
No. Gin No. Part No. Description Qty Code Int
-1 07-35-340-41 SWITCH ASSY-INTERLOCK (COMFLETE) 1
2 40-43-004-109 BOX-INTERLOCK SWITCH 6
3 K4-1365-04 SWITCH-LINE INTERRUPT 3
4 1721472 KMS63220ES SCREW-MACH 6-32 X 1-1/4" SS 6
5 1721564 EKN632US NUT-HEX 6-32 8S 6
INTERCHANGEABILITY STATUS .
CUR NEW| CUR NEW{CUR NEW | CUR NEW
w |3 1A | |IN
A B c )]




: F RV BV A A A VU U I Y VY A RV R VY S IRV IR ERY IS TN RV Y R ERUE]
|

|
!

FIGURE 10.30 (1 OF 2) PANEL ASSEMBLY-PdWEH DISTRIBUTION

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Page 99




¢ € € € ¢ C C € 6 G & 6 6 € € € € ¢ € € ¢ CC CCCCCCCQC€CCC

Page 100

FIGURE 10.30
(10F2)
Item
No.  Gin No.
1
2 1729108
3 . .
4
5
6
7 1760604
8 1715596
1737284
1
12
13
14
) ,
16 1721885

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-35-339-59
K4-1362-79
K4-1020-14

21-15-024-49 -

K2-1095-05
07-35-345-53
K4-1013-07
K4-1122-56
K4-1122-57
K4-1122-50
K4-1013-11
07-35-353-11
KMMSS5.88EP
07-35-353-3
07-35-338-54
K5-1047B07

Description

PC BOARD-POWER DIST.
SPACER-BRASS #6

. FITTING-CONDUIT

COVER-CPU CONTROLS -
CLAMP-METAL LARGE

12 VDC-DRYER FAN POWER SUPFLY
FILTER-LINE

FUSE-25 AMP

FUSE-15 AMP

FUSE-3.2 AMP
FILTER-MULTIPHASE LINE
C.B.-ASSY
SCREW-METRIC, MACH 5.8
POWER SUPPLY

PC BOARD- 11O
'WASHER-SPRING LOCK

g
3
3

NHHNHHHNO\HHQHHBH

CUR NEW | CUR NEW




ILFOLAB MG2650
-lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail C Detail D

FIGURE 10.30 (2 OF 2) PANEL ASSEMBLY-POWER DISTRIBUTION

€ ¢ ¢ ¢ € ¢ € € €

Page 101

«€ € ¢ €

€ r c e €€ C ¢ C

[ §

i € € 6 € € ¢



I‘((((((CIC‘(CC((C(IG((((((_(((((((C

FIGURE 10.30-

QR OF2)

7

HOoOWoodJathhal N=

bk

Page 102

Gin No.

1751787
1759284

1715615
1726743
1721894
1729227
1721906

1726716
1729218

ILFOLAB MG2650

Kreonite
Part No.

K4-1422-08
K4-1421-10
K4-1421-09
K4-1329-20
K4-1124-04
KMS6326ES
K5-1050A04E
K5-1049A06
K5-1050BOSE
KMS83210ES
KMSG325ES
K5-1049A05

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Description Qty Code Int

BLOCK-TERMINAL #10 STUD TYPE
BLOCK-TERMINAL, END SECTION
BLOCK-TERMINAL, CONTACT SECTION
RELAY-SSR, 240 VAC

HOLDER-FUSE

SCREW-MACH #6

WASHER-FLAT #6

WASHER-LOCK EXTERNAL TOOTH #8
WASHER-FLAT #8

SCREW-MACH #8

SCREW-MACH #6

WASHER-LOCK EXTERNAL TOOTH #6

RN NN W OO e B




W BV Y v ERVERY YV VY Y VY IV Y Y R B RV Y R I IV IV Y IRV RS IRV BEY EEY BV ERV EEVY

B &
S 3
- 0 s HH 5 E
O G s, m
QS dl
Ga ) o !
Gs —J 11 5 ] C , m
=t . . ’
a [7)]
ma. i :
e | . :
Ow S W
T 3 :
- 19 8 § 3§ = — =
lmu . LTI - 8
= " = W
o 5
)
T

Page 103




¢ € ( € € € € ¢ € € C C C C C € € ¢ € C CCCCCCCCCG € CCC

ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 10.90 {2 OF 2) CABLE ASSEMBLIES-ELECTRICAL

Page 104




Page 105

FIGURE 10.90
(1,20F 2)

Ik
OV~ ANELN= ?E

5
5

1751493

ILFOLAB MGZGSO

Kreonite

_Part No.

07-35-349-9
07-35-353-10
07-35-294-24
07-35-294-40
07-35-353-7
K4-1559-03
K4-1559-04
07-35-353-8
07-35-340-38
07-35-330-41
07-35-340-37
07-35-353-5
07-35-353-4
07-35-340-41

Mustrated Parts Catalbg

Description

CABLE ASSY-KEYBOARD CONTROL
CABLE ASSY-TEMP PROBE EXT.
PROBE ASSY-DRYER

PROBE ASSY-DRYER

PROBE ASSY-CHEM |

CABLE ASSY-RIBBON 16 POS.
CABLE ASSY- RIBEON 10 POS.
CABLE ASSY-POWER SUPPLY
HARNESS ASSY-REFLECT SYSTEM |
SWITCH ASSY-FEEDEND = |
CABLE ASSY-TACH ILFORD

CABLE ASSY-RECIR. HEATER
CABLE ASSY-MOTOR REPLEN. WASH
CABLE ASSY-INTERLOCK

Qty Code Int

bk ek bk ek ek pd gk e D) ek ek )

q« € €

(' () (? f ‘7 <.

F O

4

£ ¢ ¢ r M e F ¢ C ¢

'!' }

g € ¢ ¢ € € ¢ 0

("



ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog—

7 BNV RV BNV BEY BN B RV ARV RV B IRV Y IR

I Y Y

v B BV I Y Y

VAN BV I B BV Y Il

FIGURE 8.10 (1 OF 3) ROLL TAKE-UP ASSEMBLY |

Page 106




o
b‘
-
-
e FIGURE 8.10
- @ OF3)
Item
g No. GinNo.
- 1 1721885
2 1726523
- 3 1721555
4
5
e 6
- 5
9 1722480
- 10 1726550
1
- 12 1754513
13
o 14 1721876
15 1721573
16 1726798
' 17 1721876
18 1754638
- 19 172114
20 1754582
- 21 1754609
2
>~ s T

Page 109

¢ € ¢ ¢ C C C € € & & ¢ (¢ €« € ¢

ILFOLAB MG2650

Kreonite
Part No.

K5-1047B07
KMS103210ES
KN3/816US
K5-1050A09E
07-16-504-67
K2-2481-02
KN1,213UP
07-16-501-304
07-43-010-5
KMS103212ES
02-43-067-11
02-43-021-19T
07-16-504-63
K5-1047B06
KN8&32Us
KMS83210ES
K5-1047B06
07-13-046-4
02-43-066-4

102-43-021-23T

02-43-067-4
07-16-501-299
KMS83216ES
07-16-501-300

225 T 07-46-076-65

lllustrated Parts Catalog

Description

WASHER-LOCK SPRING #10 SS
SCREW-MACH 8-32 X 5/8” PAN
NUT-3/8-16 HEX MACH
WASHER-FLAT 3/8
BRACE-TAKE-UP DRIVE GEAR
PLUNGER-HAND

NUT-12 -13 HEX MACH
ASSY-BEARING ROLL TAKE-UP
GEAR SPROCKET- KMII-A TAKE-UP
SCREW-MACH 10-32 X 3/4” PAN
IDLER STUD

GEAR-17 TOOTH 3/8 FACE NO/KEY
BRACKET-TAKE-UP DRIVE SIDE
WASHER-LOCK SPRING NO. 8 SS
NUT- 8-32 HEX MACH
SCREW-MACH 8-32 X 5/8” PAN
WASHER-LOCK SPRINGNO 8
ENDPLATE- ROLL TAKE-UP
WASHER

GEAR-20 TOOTH 3/8 FACE
BEARING PIN IDLER GEAR

IDLER STABILIZER-ROLL TAKE-UP
SCREW-MACH 8-32 X 17 PAN
ACTUATOR ARM -TAKE-UP ROLL
TAKE-UP ASSY :

R R A S N R Y U N JUE TS

g
g
5

CUR NEW | CUR NEW




lllustrated Parts Catalog

Detail B

FIGURE 8.10 (3 OF 3) ROLL TAKE-UP ASSEMBLY

Page 110

€ € 4 ¢ 7 .

C € ¢ € € r €€ ¢ ¢ C

£

¢« € 06 ¢ 5

fF € € 75 € € ¢ 0

(!



¢

‘((((.(((1“]((((((((((((((((((l((

Page 107

FIGURE 8.10

(10F3)

REREBonuounnwnn Ff

5
5

1715752

1722086
1722233

1721876
1721537
1721885
1726615

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

Kreonite
Part No.

07-16-504-61BL
07-46-076-65
02-43-021-47T
02-45-062-36 ~
02-43-038-1
02-83-053-1
07-16-504-62BL
07-46-076-66
02-45-013-39
K5-1047B06
KMS3328ES
K5-1047B07
KMS10328ES
KMSE8326LH

Description

COVER-TAKE-UP DRIVE SIDE
BRACKET ASSY- TAKE-UP DRIVE SIDE
GEAR-20 TOOTH 3/8 FACE W/KEY
ROLLER ASSY-A6" ESTOL
BEARING-END PLATE

CLIP-SHAFT RETAINER
COVER-TAKE-UP FILTER SIDE
BRACEET ASSY-TAKE-UP OFF SIDE
ROD ASSY-SPACER 20
WASHER-LOCK SFRING NO 8 SS
SCREW-MACH 8-32 X 1/2" PAN
WASHER-LOCK SPRING NO 10 S8
SCREW-MACH 10-32 X 1/2 PAN
SCREW-MACH 8-32 X 3/8” PAN

g
3
g

BN b b bk ek ek b DD DD
(=N -]

[
[~,)




ILFOLAB MG2650

lllustrated Parts Catalog

21

Detail A

FIGURE 8.10 (2 OF 3) ROLL TAKE-UP ASSEMBLY

c € ¢ ¢ € . ¢ € ¢ € ¢ ¢ € ¢ r € ¢ ¢ ° € € £ €« € r ¢

Page 108

€ €6 € 6 € €6 ¢



¢

¢

€ € € C C € C € € € &§ 6§ 6 € € € € € CCOCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Page 111

ILFOLAB MG2650
lllustrated Parts Catalog

FIGURE 8.10 .

@ OF3)
Item Kreonite
No. Gin No. Part No. Description Qty Code Int
1 07-16-504-64BL Bm-mm FILTER SiDE 1
2 1726798 KMS&3210ES SCREW-MACH 8-32 X 5/8 PAN 4
3 ‘1721876 K5-1047B06 WASHER-LOCK SPRING NO. 8 4
4 1754638 07-13-046-4 ENDPLATE-ROLL TAKE-UP 2
INTERCHANGEARILITY STATUS
CUR NEW| CUR NEW | CUR. NEW | CUR NEW
|1 101X IIN
A B C D




SINGLE PHASE
18 " c.B. 182 ,
-— L) e———] ] €128 ——-L}
—_— L2 —$2 2 AIB ~—==L2
45 SN 78 —1a
. =14 4 2E128 —~LIR
3 l::::zmm-—ﬂm
[ 2128 -—j-l:l‘
i
3 PHASE 3 UIRE
181 FILIER c.B. .‘;2
- 4 = T~ &% —h
— ¥ —q2 | 2 & ::"'i
— 13 e—]t3 [3 )
Ne—— Mi78 —-L
x g-
6]
]
3 PHASE 4 WIRE |
181 " c.8 182
—_—u 1 3] .l. €128 —~L} }J.. =}
—_— 2 ——]7 L2 2] Alze =124 £o
— 3 ——i3 H \w —L L 5
— T, — 4 4] 128 ——Lind £2
SHeac—— P18 —tml Fa
-—-8_-4 ?)2:29 L - c/.

HULT]-PHASE MACHINES

\ REVISION Lo
'« [LRJoniE DESCRIPTION PPRU D, [ <
| k-
o2}
™
t
d—-
4 . ™
COLOR CODE CHART UIRE DESCRIPTION EXAHPLES .
®
A - BLACK ;.
8 - BRONN zA18A B
E - RED
B =
u- LTLGREEN BASEl STRIPE GURGE WIRE INSULATION
U - DK BLUE COLOR COLOR UOLTAGE
U - LT BLUE
)\E - GRQYL Bi8A
Z - WHITE
WIRE INSULATION BASE GUAGE  WIRE INSULATION
A - 308 VOLT _COLOR UOLTRGE -
B - Gea UOLT )
|
|
{
|
LEGEND
|
} A
% CONNECTOR O TEMPERATURE LIMIT SUITCH
—\_p—  FUSE ! %] TEMPERATURE SENSOR
JUNUL HEATER
[--T] [=T] !
A POTENTIOMETER - |7y SOLID STATE RELAY »
- a
¢ NOp S
O—,  'suITcH =
NC ' §
wias
-t
o
TOLERRICES = EXCEPT[pg HOTED ""‘f'ﬁf pome 7.7 &1 SCHEMATIC OUVERALL |w
?_: EW__THSD% UIRING DIRGRAM [T
e : T2 ILFOLAB MG2650  |*
el e/* o -
“% | KREONTTE INC. [ NORE oo 1 o I

FRACTIONAL o/~ 1;,,
!
|
(

T tsmt Ml OIIAT o BIaITA ad YPIR

¥ 97-34-139

b




Yy ¢y ) U)

£

11)

Y MY )

)

1)

)

Js2 e REVISION LO
- R | PECIAC wen 11 HASH * [ue.Toate DESCRIPTION rPRUD, £ |
~{sle}= | F.S. 1212 soﬂ‘f:m :
—~{ajo}- ] &4 L1 I 3]z|1 32] | I | I \ ENf
1n 3]2) ! | o 3[12] 1 |em{3]2]} | comm— ( ‘
et E: ] e bl B = B PPEC PP | o
FEED TABLE 1001 Yiom 3{2]1
20 des Co rApmm=sssaog | e ) H A BED L. [ e | ™
RSSY. 2]2 ! . . . 4 -t
JE 1! : 177 22— ___rnnn | l,
ML) XU_X t . 1! <
5| " . : 77 5 ,"’33 —  CHen? ’ (;') ;
sje ‘ v ’ 3 5.9 ; BoTTON :
AT | = [ e ][ w ]S
N /77 J34 ) ;. '
: “ g[ll?lﬂl Rlll?lﬂl §_!;_
X I -
H
— o b T i o[1T2]3] o[1]2]3] «[]z]3 '
.’.i‘i%! £3 I e emee r-lTLl | S0zl Shlz) SOz ‘
SERESRS «¢ S 3 Izis 12v0¢ .
i " osweeLy /l /57
F1 olle ! , .
— allg | EREAAAN R R ,
e r}/ L [LLEEICER R CO0E000EE0 IR T :
2 e | v f
2 ¥
UR—— 128 f}, Zx118 —-] 7] ; 3] A8 "
3 . : 4] M
F3 4] i a2 N . 3153 i
2 — mzs =\ _—— ma . POLER . T e A [ H tue l
’ ?: . 07-3% | 3] €108 V..L .................. EYE) |
: -35-339 > s : )
LR e 2170 AV, e g viee - . 339 . :
2 a w8 ) LS 1L !
=] vi4e 2]z REPLI ,
13 x128 f{j e o e y—;: s— .
— X148 _l_ 9 fe : i
o g [—H o 7 e '
E 11} — 2[z REPL2 !
LR —— 2178 2a 4] (12} 313
— m /}/ ~15] E ) l '
7 18] 1 4} 2R148 — ‘
1S LT FAN
f\j < f— 188 G 2148 ! /
158 . b
Fa FILTER %?9 2R ey R ' ,JS*'
- f\/ — 2108 _2J 00 0 S @: ] 2]2 Ther
1% \1 Jss : B Q2R | 3|2
w100 €100 1] ' —7 ------ T .. T==-=< n )
- ' mron —z] ! 2 PRE-FEED
(41} b—t ! 1 "’5-]
| 12 2 MOTOR SWITCH i
R Y o : z
‘ =1 J4 3 36l K ; i
; 3]~ 3 CHER) T )
o i' 2] , PROBE i
__ki._.._ 3
INTERLOCK ' Y777 o - !
sultcres - L ) cPy | 5} . CHEN2 © |
: N BOARD . 7] ‘ PROBE) o
r/-—ﬂ\ 07-35-338 — : u P
Ve ? L
15193 ! 1Hq . , gw |
J26 25 : 3 o=
a il ' ; %E l 23
137 (7] J62 : s
5 s [ sin L | 10 | 87-34-139 SHEET 2 i
_z poly E £ 2100 12} : | e :"E.;:'F“;‘gé‘?éasss' .F.O.Fiiv.“”“; IR ORYER ' .
—1S S Z16A . . H
g Hy ’ Enf - RY snnevyt FE OPTION : A =
| SH 22 PROBE) | 1OF Cn [ o7z £ 9507 SCHEMATIC OVERALL (w
238 3s | ety | a7 = oo R ) |omed-29.98)  IRING DIAGRAM  [D
' KEYBOARD 2PN - a Hy 1B []_oaven JrusiomcHiqone 2275-%8]  ILFOLAB MG265@ |«
POWER PANEL DISPLAY | [RIBEOM CRELE 2] 2|7 PAGBE) !PAHOLE ; SRE NONE |sii. 2 o -
— '- 1] l 1 | anvéR ] KREONITE INC. &z @7 34 139 "
777 i, o, - - =3




DRYER ASSY'’S
(IR) Fen ‘iﬂ'
J39 \
70 0 A%
OC FAN [z
suepLy BH— —\

INFRARED DRYER ASSY.

(TYPICAL)

REVISION E)
. [Lwr.] oate DESCRIPTION APRU'D, I &
| ™
| Q.
t N
i T !
l T
: . R
| 0
| =,
B
| i
|
\ |
! f
) !
| |
!
i
?
FEED _END CONTROLLER RSSY. -
- REFLECTIVE ‘
e ]
s 5 6
3] IREFLECT IVE o
POLJETRO BOX B 5 SERSOR R
a a ASSY. Q
CONTROLLER | BF = u
EXT. CABLE | [oF | &5
9 - 1) -
; T — 7| &3
" ||
s
TOLERRMCES = ::an: g OTED | FPAU'D vate <271 SCHEMATIC OUVERALL ;
! 5.4 [oe7.30-% 1) JRING DIAGRAM [
PELAR 1727 oM, QUETT |OATE2-25-Sd ILFOLAB MG2658 +
veciee  ocd ase 03 - scke NONE [sn. 3 -
e I e 7 P P L TR

‘E
|




Australia

ILFORD Imaging Australia Pty Limited
Cnr. Femtree Gully & Forster Roads

PO Box 144
Mt Waverley
Victoria 3149

ILFORD Imaging Nederland BY

Nieuwenhuizenweg 10
Postbus 1125
NL-2302 BC Leiden
Holland

Canada

ILFORD Imaging Canada Limited

361 Steelcase Road West
Unit No.4

Markham

Ontaric L3R 3V8

Nordic

ILFORD Imaging Denmark
Tordenskjoldsgade 19
DK-1055 Copenhagen K
Denmark

France

ILFORD Imaging France SA
14 rve Gdlilée Cité Descartes
77420 Champs-sur-Mame

Germany/Austria
ILFORD Imaging GmbH
Heinrich-Hertz-Sir 1
POB 10 11 468
D-63265 Dreieich

Italy
ILFORD Imaging ltalia SpA

Corso ltalia 13
21047 Saronno [VA)

Sweden

ILFORD Imaging Sweden
PO Box 55066

S-400 53 Géteborg

Switzerland

ILFORD Imaging Switzerland GmbH
Industriestrasse 15

1701 Fribourg

United Kingdom
ILFORD Imaging UK Limited
Town Lane

Mobberley

Cheshire WA16 7iL

UsA
ILFORD Imaging USA Inc
West 70 Century Road

Paramus
New Jersey 07653

If your country is not shown here, please
contact:

Export Eastern Hemisphere

ILFORD Imaging UK Limited

Mobberley ‘

Cheshire WA16 7L

England

Web
www.ILFORD.com

Constant improvements in ILFORD
products mean that changes in design
or specification may occur from time to
time. Any improvements will, however,
maintain conformance of the product
with all relevant legislation. The right to
alter the design and specification of the
equipment without prior nofice is

accordingly reserved.

Product names printed in capitals are
ILFORD trade marks.

ILFORD Imaging UK Limited
Mobberley Cheshire

Printed in England 98048.GB
October 1998

S S A d

e

S Y S Y Y Y

7 h



	Stand assembly
	Drain assembly
	Frame assembly
	Panel assemblies and components
	Drive system
	Drive motor assembly
	Structure-feed module
	Roll feed assembly
	Heater assembly - dryer upper
	Heater assembly - dryer lower
	Structure assembly - dryer transport
	Transport assembly - infrared dryer
	Roller assembly - dryer
	Roller assembly - dryer
	Roller assembly - dryer
	Roller assembly - dryer
	Roller assembly - dryer
	Roller assembly - dryer
	Drive shaft assembly - dryer
	Guides - dryer
	Details - infrared dryer
	Infrared replenishment system
	Transport assembly - developer
	Transport assembly - fix
	Transport assembly - wash
	Transport assembly - 1 center roller
	Transport guides and light baffle
	Drive shaft assembly - liquid transport
	Shaft assembly - stainless steel 1"OD
	Shaft assembly - rubber 2"OD
	Shaft assembly - polyester/SS 1-1/4"OD
	Shaft assembly - stainless steel 1-1/4"OD
	Shaft assembly - SS/polyester 2"OD
	Shaft assembly - rubber 1-1/4"OD
	Shaft assembly - rubber 2"OD
	Structure - exit module
	Tanks and fittings
	Pumb assembly
	Control panel - feed end
	Fan installation - axial
	Switches - interlock
	Panel assembly - power distribution
	Cable assemblies
	Roll take-up assembly
	Schematic overall wiring diagram Ilfolab MG2650
	Schematic overall wiring diagram Ilfolab MG2650
	Schematic overall wiring diagram Ilfolab MG2650
	Main Menu

